

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 23420 of 2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1) No(s).2248/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2006 in  
2362/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLA      No.

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJEET SINGH @ KUKOO

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/12/2009      This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

If the respondent appear before the trial court and moves an application for bail, the same shall be considered by the trial court on the same day.

With these observations, Cr1. M.P. No. 23420 of 2009 stands disposed of.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master